NAME

490RPT
ADAMSRPT
ADAMSRPT?2
ADD600
[Adirondack 550

ALLIANCE 575 SIMUL

ALLSTAR LINC
[Atateka 550
Auburn Repeater
Baldwinsville 625
Barker 550

Bing 700

Bobcat

Brockport 550
Bru700

Butler 550

[Byron 625

Cairo

[Capital
CapitalRegion650
CARGIN

Caz 650
Cazenovia/Manlius
CENTRAL 625
Chautauqua County
Chautauqua County
Chautauqua County
Chautauqua County
Chautauqua County
Chautauqua County
Chautauqua County
Cheektowaga CERT
[Cicero 550
Colburns Lakefront 600
Clarks 1

Clyde 550
CNYARC550
[ConnHill
ConnHill650
COVERT 725
Depew700

[Derby 725
[Dutchess Park
East Syracuse 725
Elizaville550
Elmira 550

Endwell 55
Escarpment 575
Fairhaven

Fayette 550
Fire2525
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LOCATION

Bloomingdale

Adams

Adams

Town Of Onondaga

Bloomingdale

Bristol/Lockport/Roch/

Pompey

Syracuse

Chestertown

Auburn

Baldwinsville

Binghamton

Binghamton

Andes

Brockport

Wurtsboro

South Butler

Byron

Cairo
Voorheesville

(Wide Area)

Malone

Cazenovia/Nelson

Cazenovia/Manlius

Montour Falls

Bemus Point

Chautauqua

Dewittville

Ellery

Jamestown

Mayville/Westfield

Ripley

Cheektowaga

Livonia

Bemus Point

Richford

Clyde

Cazenovia/Manlius

Alpine

Newfield

Bloomfield

Depew

Derby

Fishkill

Syracuse

Elizaville

Elmira

Endwell

Lockport

Fair Haven

Fayette

Pittstown

[ ] out of service

FREQ TONE IN TONE OUT
462550 MHz ~ 141.3 Hz 141.3 Hz
462.725 MHz  254.1 Hz CsQ
462550 MHz ~ 67.0 Hz 67.0 Hz
462.600 MHz ~ 151.4 Hz 151.4 Hz
462.550 MHz ]
462575 MHz ~ 141.3 Hz 141.3 Hz
462.675 MHz ~ 79.7 Hz 79.7 Hz
462.550 MHz ]
462,550 MHz ~ 141.3 Hz 141.3 Hz
462.625 MHz ~ 141.3 Hz 141.3 Hz
462,550 MHz ~ 136.5 Hz 136.5 Hz
462.700 MHz
462.675MHz 2035 Hz 203.5 Hz
462550 MHz ~ (88.5 Hz 88.5 Hz) ?
462.700 MHz
462,550 MHz ~ 127.3 Hz 127.3 Hz
462.625 MHz ]
462.700 MHz ~ 192.8 Hz 192.8 Hz
462.725 MHz 454 DCS 454 DCS]
462.650 MHz ~ 141.3 Hz 141.3 Hz
462575 MHz ~ 97.4Hz 97.4 Hz
462.650 MHz ~ 71.9 Hz 71.9 Hz
462,550 MHz ~ 162.2 Hz 162.2 Hz
462.625 MHz ~ 103.5 Hz 103.5 Hz
462.600 MHz
462575 MHz ~ 162.2 Hz 162.2 Hz
462.725MHz ~ 88.5Hz
462.675 MHz ~ 186.2 Hz 186.2 Hz
462.625 MHz ~ 100.0 Hz 100.0 Hz
462575 MHz ~ 162.2 Hz 162.2 Hz
462575 MHz ~ 162.2 Hz 162.2 Hz
462,550 MHz ~ 141.3 Hz 141.3 Hz
462.550 MHz ~ 123.0 Hz 123.0 Hz]
462.600 MHz
462.600 MHz ~ 123.0 Hz 123.0 Hz
462.550 MHz
462,550 MHz ~ 162.2 Hz 162.2 Hz
462,550 MHz ~ 127.3 Hz 127.3Hz]
462.650 MHz ~ 136.5 Hz 136.5 Hz
462.725 MHz
462.700 MHz ~ 141.3 Hz 141.3 Hz
462.725MHz  88.5Hz CSQ]
462725 MHz ~ 82.5Hz 82.5 Hz]
462.725MHz 1365 Hz 136.5 Hz
462550 MHz ~ 218.1 Hz/141.3 218.1 Hz/141.3
462550 MHz ~ 127.3 Hz 127.3 Hz
462,550 MHz ~ 141.3 Hz 141.3 Hz
462575 MHz 2035 Hz 203.5 Hz
462,550 MHz ~ 127.3 Hz 127.3 Hz
462,550 MHz ~ 127.3 Hz 127.3 Hz
462.625 MHz ~ 141.3 Hz 141.3 Hz



Flower City 600
Fourth Coast
Freedom 575
Fulton 625
H-port Repeater
Hancock 550
Halligan 600
Henrietta 575
Hilltop 1

Holland 600
Huron 550
HV550
[HVGMRS
Independence 700
JAE Farm 675
Lakefront 600
Livonia GMRS
Local 625
Locke-625

Lyons 550

MAES 600

MC 600

MHYV 600
Middleport 550
Monty 550

Mount Pleasant 725
NIAGARA 625
[Nisky 625
Northtown 550
Norwood

NW Ellicott 600
NY BUF 675 (wb)
NYS Simplex Rpt
Octane Network
Ogden 675

Oquaga Lake Repeater

Pine Plains 550
R600

RADAR 700
RADAR 725
Red Mills
Salamanca 600
SCIO 650
SeaCom 1
SeaCom 2
SeaCom 3
SeaCom 4
[SeaCom 5
SeaCom 6
Seneca 550
Sodus 550

S Buffalo 725
Southtown 550

SpanishSimple(Cotorro)

[Stephentown
[TROUPER
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Rochester
Massena
South Bristol
Fulton
Hammondsport
Hancock
Lockport
Henrietta
Saugerties
Holland
Huron
Kingston
Newburgh
Andover
Edmeston
Bemus Point
Livonia
Cazenovia
Locke

Lyons
Inghams Mills
Rochester
Wapppingers Falls
Middleport
Montezuma
Ithaca

Grand Island
Niskayuna
Ambherst
Norwood
Jamestown
Ambherst
Liberty
Bloomingdale
Rochester
Deposit

Pine Plains
Danby
Schenectady
Averill Park
Mahopac
Salamanca
Scio
Sloansville
Sloansville
New Scotland
Esperance
Schenectady
Troy

Seneca Falls
Sodus Point
Buffalo
Warsaw
Rochester
Stephentown
Syracuse

462.600 MHz
462.625 MHz
462.575 MHz
462.625 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.600 MHz
462.575 MHz
462.600 MHz
462.600 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.575 MHz
462.700 MHz
462.675 MHz
462.600 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.625 MHz
462.625 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.600 MHz
462.600 MHz
462.600 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.725 MHz
462.625 MHz
462.625 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.725 MHz
462.600 MHz
462.675 MHz
462.725 MHz
462.675 MHz
462.675 MHz
462.650 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.675 MHz
462.700 MHz
462.725 MHz
462.650 MHz
462.600 MHz
462.650 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.575 MHz
462.675 MHz
462.725 MHz
462.600 MHz
462.700 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.725 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.700 MHz
462.725 MHz
462.675 MHz

141.3 Hz
77.0 Hz
141.3 Hz
141.3 Hz
77.0 Hz
127.3 Hz

141.3 Hz
127.3 Hz
107.2 Hz
127.3 Hz

141.3 Hz

210.7 Hz
186.2 Hz
123.0 Hz
CSQ
71.9 Hz

167.9 Hz
CSQ
110.9 Hz
127.3 Hz
156.7 Hz
141.3 Hz
123.0 Hz
141.3 Hz
77.0 Hz
186.2 Hz
225.7 Hz
69.3 Hz
141.3 Hz
506 DCS

210.7 Hz/141.3
136.5 Hz
754 DCS

225.7Hz
186.2 Hz
141.3 Hz
151.4 Hz
703 DCS
141.3 Hz
141.3 Hz
141.3 Hz
141.3 Hz
127.3 Hz
127.3 Hz

141.3 Hz

136.5 Hz
151.4 Hz

141.3 Hz
77.0 Hz
141.3 Hz
141.3 Hz
77.0 Hz
127.3 Hz

141.3 Hz
127.3 Hz
107.2 Hz
127.3 Hz

141.3 Hz]

210.7 Hz
186.2 Hz
123.0 Hz
CSQ

71.9 Hz

167.9 Hz
CSQ
110.9 Hz
127.3 Hz
156.7 Hz
141.3 Hz
123.0 Hz]
141.3 Hz
77.0 Hz
186.2 Hz
225.7 Hz
69.3 Hz
141.3 Hz
506 DCS

210.7 Hz/141.3
136.5 Hz
233.6 Hz

225.7 Hz
186.2 Hz
141.3 Hz
151.4 Hz
703 DCS
141.3 Hz
141.3 Hz
141.3 Hz]
141.3 Hz
127.3 Hz
127.3 Hz

141.3 Hz

136.5 Hz]
151.4 Hz]



Upstate NY Repeater
Varick 625

VESTAL 65
Vigilant675

W.AR. 725
Waterloo 550
Watertown 550
Watkins Glen Camp
[Wick575
Wilderness SAR 675
WQIU824 625
WQZE583-N
WQZE583-S
WRFV688 675
WRKS673
WROD271
WROM432
WROS714
WRPI413
WRQF505

WRQF505 Experimental

WRUCT799
WRWX276
WRXK376
WRXP278
[WRYK671-West End
WRZA420
WSABG613

York 625
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Loch Sheldrake
Varick

Vestal

North Java
Henrietta

Tyre
Watertown
Watkins Glen
Warwick
Fabius
Clarence Center
Clarence
Dewittville
North Tonawanda
Catskills
Wingdale
Mahopac
Dexter

Fulton

Malone
Westville
Syracuse
Massena
Orwell
Mayville

W Glens Falls
Sanborn
Hammondsport
York

462.600 MHz
462.625 MHz
462.650 MHz
462.675 MHz
462.725 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.625 MHz
462.575 MHz
462.675 MHz
462.625 MHz
462.725 MHz
462.725 MHz
462.675 MHz
462.675 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.650 MHz
462.625 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.725 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.600 MHz
462.575 MHz
462.625 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.675 MHz
462.625 MHz
462.625 MHz

NOT OPEN ACCESS

107.2 Hz

141.3 Hz
141.3 Hz

151.4 Hz
88.5 Hz

CSQ

141.3 Hz

88.5 Hz
88.5 Hz
167.9 Hz

136.5 Hz
225.7 Hz
151.4 Hz
136.5 Hz

77.0HHz
156.7 Hz
136.5 Hz
141.3 Hz

88.5 Hz
100.0 Hz
131.8 Hz
565 DCS
141.3 Hz
110.9 Hz

107.2 Hz

131 DCS
1413 Hz

154.4
88.5Hz

CSQ 1]
141.3 Hz

88.5 Hz
88.5 Hz
167.9 Hz

136.5 Hz
225.7 Hz
151.4 Hz
136.5 Hz
77.0Hz
CsQ
136.5 Hz
141.3 Hz
88.5 Hz
100.0 Hz
131.8 Hz]
565 DCS
141.3 Hz
110.9 Hz



ACA Grafton

[Bear Bait Radio Club
Bluecom BEDROCK
Bluecom GAMMA
[Bluecom RANGER
BROADNET
COUNTYWIDE700
ERS SCOP

First Due North
NORWOOD
ORANGE 675
[Orange Central
Orange Crawford
Orange East

[Orange North
Orange Ops

[Orange South
Orange West

Pulaski Rptr

Putnam Co REACT West

RADAR 550

Rockhill

ROVERG675
Tri-County REACT-C
Tri-County REACT-S
Tri-County REACT-W
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Cropseyville
Clay
Westchester
Cropseyville
Orange County
Bronx/Westchester
Woodbury
Sullivan County
Horicon
Norwood
Orange

Goshen

Pine Bush

Kent
Cragsmoor
Wurtsboro
Monroe
Otisville
Pulaski

Putnam County
Rotterdam
Westchester County
mobile
Highland
Fishkill
Otisville

[ ] out of service

462.550 MHz
462.725 MHz
462.575 MHz
462.600 MHz
462.600 MHz
462.625 MHz
462.700 MHz
462.650 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.725 MHz
462.675 MHz
462.700 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.700 MHz
462.700 MHz
462.700 MHz
462.700 MHz
462.575 MHz
462.650 MHz
462.700 MHz
462.550 MHz
462.675 MHz
462.675 MHz
462.625 MHz
462.625 MHz
462.575 MHz

MEMBERS ONLY (Paid)
MEMBERS ONLY
MEMBERS ONLY
MEMBERS ONLY
MEMBERS ONLY
MEMBERS ONLY (Paid)
“Independent” REACT ONLY
MEMBERS ONLY (Paid)
MEMBERS ONLY (Paid)
CHURCH MEMBERS ONLY
REACT ONLY

REACT ONLY]

REACT ONLY

REACT ONLY

REACT ONLY]

REACT ONLY

REACT ONLY]

REACT ONLY
TESTING

REACT ONLY
MEMBERS ONLY (Paid)
MEMBERS ONLY (Paid)
REACT ONLY
MEMBERS ONLY (Paid)
MEMBERS ONLY (Paid)
MEMBERS ONLY (Paid)



